
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2886
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2004
CONTINUING EDUCATION SCHEME
Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has received proposals from State Governments for approval under the continuing education scheme, State-wise particularly for the Dhenkanal, Ganjam, Jharsuguda,Keonjhar, Malkangiri and Sambalpur district of Orissa;

(b) If so, whether the necessary approval has been accorded in the matter; and

(c) If so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a). Yes, Sir,

(b) & (c) Approval of Continuing Education Projects are made after final settlement of Total Literacy / Post Literacy Project accounts and commitment of State Government is received for State share as per Scheme parameters. Approval has not been accorded in respect of Dhenkanal., Ganjam, Jharsuguda, Keonjhar, Malkangiri and Sambalpur districts of Orissa as final settlement of accounts of Total Literacy / Post Literacy Projects sanctioned to these districts has not been done.
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